00,70~ ¥¥C:SL LO'OLYLOT -93ed
$N=2 12ursjooydsKiu
nooejoseles@Aa|sbury uasiog=|lews

“s1je1dads JusWNd0Q pIoddY

Ao|sbuny

pue Juawain>01d=no ‘ydaq saAIS

uondNIISUO) - pleog [0oyds Aunod
el0seleS=0 ‘A3|sbuly usalog=ud \Ng
K3|sbury usaloq Aq paubis A|jenbiq

uaaioQ

uoireayiey=y ‘enolddy=Vvyx

'Xe] S9[es aAeS 0} pJeog |00YydS ay) Ag swall 8say) Jo aseyaind 10a.1p JO }Nsal Y} ale ‘uonediyirel 1o ‘(snoqe paynuapl,) siepio abueyd ayl 310N

00°0% ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVL1OL (72255'2€29)
Z 9seyd uononisuo)d
uondNISU0D wapue | M8N pue uoneAousy
d joo0$ (Sreuayew pareroosse  19died) D717 SN eABUSD snpuel :0dd| 26 vST'2T2'22%  |(00°99T'ErT$) 26°02€'098'L2$ z€ | eap oul ‘'sakeH r'd - |]ooyas YbiH ejoselses
T 9seyd uononisuo)d
uondNIISU0D wapue | MBN pue uonerouayl
o |00°0% | 8Seyd 10} 10B1IU0D dIND JO uoniod pasnun 8|1ouoday| 95°6€E'€90'TS (7L9TT'2.L9) 0€'9G¥'SET'T$ ¥ | eap -ou| ‘sekeH r°d - |ooyos ybiH eloseles
T 8seyd uononisuo)
"JORIIUO0I || 8SeYd Byl 0] UOII|OWaP BAI1I8|8S Paliluapl ayl saAow uonoaNIISU0D Wapue | MBN pue uoleAouay
d 100°0$ JIM pue 19e1U09 [eulblIo 8yl wolj 3iom jo 8doas ay) sasealdad| 0S 9SY'GET TS (00°022°2T$) 0€'9222ST'T$ ¢ [ egp ou| ‘sekeH r'd - |ooyds ybiH eloseres
ONILI3IN A4dvO9g TO0OHDS #._\.ON\._”N\O._\. JHL 1V NOILVYOIdILVY JO/ANV TVAOHddY 04 A31LNISFHd SHIAHO IONVHO SFIINGTIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVINNNS
% INNONV
* SONINVS (payoene 8ss) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNNOWY IONVHO 1OVHLINOD #0D JOLOVHINOD 103rodd
XVL S3TVS a3singd LNTHEND

SH3dd0 d9NVHO S3JIAH3S NOILONI1LSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction Phase 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
BOARD DATE: October 21, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: This change order decreases the scope of work from the original contract and will
move the identified selective demolition to the Phase Il Contract.

Reason for Change: This work will be performed under the Phase Il contract which will allow the Phase |
contract to be closed out.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $17,270.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $17,270.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $17,270.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

DN, GUS, ExPau Picher@scasotacouniyschots ot
£ . E=Payl Saras ountyscl s.nel, gty bgic &y Marnt L SA T
u O="School Bo‘a.vd of Sarasota County, FL", i ﬂﬂm"wnun._ - el

SUBMITTED B¥ PaUI J i Pltchergﬂ;.w-ﬂnwmonSBwaasrbepaflmm, CN=Paul J Mark D. Smith m:::::_

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No _ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasola_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 1\Renovation & New
Construction\102114_CO#3unsigned



PAILA pocument e7017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT /Name and address):

SHS Renovation & New Construction
Phasc |

1000 South School Avenue

Sarasota, FL 34237

TO CONTRACTOR (Namic and addressy.

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/lVa Tandem Const.
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

OWNER [
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR [
FIELD: O
OTHER []

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03
DATE: 05/12/14

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: 06/19/12
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable. any wndisputed amount aribieable 1o previously executed Construction Change Divectives)

Provide credit to Owner for remaining selective demolition for Phase 1 contract that will be moved to Phase 2 contract. Breakdown
is as follows:

Remaining Selective Demo (  570.00)
Demo Monumental Stairs - (12,100.00)
Shoring & Engineering at Elev. Shafi { 1,500.00)
Remaining Mechanical Demo ( 3.100.0M

Total Deduct - (17.270.00)

The original Contract Sum was 443.881.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 708.845.30
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1.152.726.30
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ] 17,270.00
$

~ 1.135.456.30

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by () days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Direetive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Architecture

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Const.

The School Board of Sarasota Countv, FL

ARCHITECT ¢Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL. 33704

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N, Sie 200
Sarasota. FL 34240

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS

Stephen L iehmon

(n-Stephen L lohnson o Harvard
YT 60 Krohited

& emad 1 ohnsondhanardoily com
=<n
201407 181456 23 DA0o

BY

ADDRESS

C Nathai Beim

en=C Nathan Reres
o Tandem Comnaton ou
BY i. — “enail nathan renneT e fandy
(Signmn mconstruction com ¢ US

201407 11 1552.09 0400
Nathan Renner

ADDRESS mE—

Mark D. Smith Sy~
I e

BY (Signature)

(Tyvped name) (Tvped name) (Tvped name)
04/16/13
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U S Copyright Law and International Treatics. Unautheorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any
portion of it. may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exlent possible under the taw This document was
produced by AlA software at 14 33:20 on 06/17/2014 under Order No 1419425205 1 which expires on 05/12/2015, and is not for resale

User Notes: (1634031953)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction Phase 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
BOARD DATE: October 21, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for Phase 1.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase | have been reconciled. This
Change Order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Tandem

Construction.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $72,116.74
svaRY. TEMT  beuer  srmers
TOTAL COST: - —DI:Z;UC"I:: - 7 ;72;16.7’; - ‘-

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of uriginal contract.

Digitally signed by Pa J. Pilcher

hgn
DN: CaUS, E«Paul Plicher@sarasolacountyschools nel wmqm by Mak D Smath
p

Pal." J- Pitcher;'::zfm'ﬂoydglem#ucﬁm.rch*”J Mal"k D_ Smith g@mhm
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Soc 140038 1220 1 a0

SUBMITTED BY:

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = § ]

L\Projects\Sarasola_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 1\Renovation & New
Construction\102114_CO#4unsigned



Final Change Order

—

Y ATA bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

s

.i
;&
L

(7
0. 'f

.
»

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (4 OWNER: [J
SHS Renovation & New Construction DATE: (05/12/14 ARCHITECT: L—_l
Phasc | )

1000 Sewnh School Avenue CONTRACTOR: D

Sarasota. FL 34237 O
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: .
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Const. CONTRACT DATE: 06/19/12 OTHER: []

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste 200 cONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, FI. 34240

IHE CONIRAUT IS CHANGED AS FULLOWS:

(Inchude. where applicable. any undispiwed amount anribumable 1o previously execnted Construction Change Directives)

Final Accounting. Adjust contract sum to reflect actual costs. Refer to Attachment 'A’ for reconciliation. Invoices reflected in this
change order represent costs received through 06/12/14.

Contract Sum prior to final accounting: 1.135.456.30

Total costs on project: 1.014,153.13
Total for on onsts @1 4 RS89 40 180 42
Total costs plus fee: 1,063.339.56
Credit due to Owner: {72.116.74) **Contract Sum less total costs plus fee**

443.881.00
691.575.30
1.135.456.30
72,116.74
1.063.339.56

The onginal Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Ordurs

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

U W WP

The Contract Time will be increased by () days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dircctive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Architecture P.J. Hayes, Inc. d¢/b/a Tandem Const. The School Board of Sarasota County, FFL
ARCHITECT ¢Firm name) CONTRACTOR /irm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Ste 200 1960 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS i than st ADDRESS T e meen o

Mark D. Smith giee ey omin

Stephen | johmon en=C Nathan Renner,
n-Stephen | Johnson, o- Hatvard o=Tandem Comrertion, ou T a3 saoens
9 T —— AT rahan renTETand 7
& ‘sl s RAA Sy T BY (Signw emcomtroctoncom.c-Us  BY (Stgnatire)
=uh

Y807 11 1558 18 04
10140717 1505 20 0400 080 55819 -04'00

Nathan Renner

(Typed name) (Tvped name) { Tvped name)
04/16/13
DATE DATE DATE

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any
portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documen! was
produced by AlA software at 14:40:37 on 07/11/2014 under Order No 1419425205 1 which expires on 05/12/2015. and is not lor resale

User Notes: (1115043377



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction Phase 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. 32
BOARD DATE: October 21, 2014

Direct purchase of carpet and associated materials from Tandus Flooring utilizing

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. Carpet will be purchased from the
current State Contract. State contract pricing was provided in the construction

ITEM 1) Description:
State Contract pricing.
Reason for Change:
contract.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $143,166.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $143,166.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $143,166.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$4,092,161.36
$132,986.96

[o.00%]

Paul J. Pitche

Digetally signed by Paul J. Pilcher
DN: C=US, E=Paul. Pacher@sarasolacountyschools.ral
0-"Sehosl Board of Saraseta County, FL™,

Digitaly sgried oy Mak D S
DN C-4J5,
Ee AT

OUsConstructon Services Depanment CN-Paul J. Pacher Mark D_ Sﬂ'llt wmmgmag:“:"'-
Chi=Mah D, S

SUBMITTED BY: Date’ 2014.03.18 07.31-30.04 €0 T
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager '
lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21102114_C0O#32unsigned



((1)TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference Change Request Number 44

44 Credit for Carpet to be Provided by Owner

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 32
Date: 9/10/2014
Architect's Project:

$(143,166.00)

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(4,062,679.08)
27,860,320.92
(143,166.00)
$27,717,154.92

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Stephen €. Nathan Renner
N = _Johnson, AIA o v iy S
( 2014.09.12 email=nathan senner@tande  (Signature)
mconstruction.com, ¢=US
13:49:14 -04'00' 2014.09.10 11:26:49 -04'00° September 18, 2014
By By By
Date Date Date



